

**印刷颜色**  
Printing Color

**四色:** CMYK  
**专色:** Pantone Spot color

**刀线色:**  
Diecut DC Crease

**坑纹方向**  
Grain Direction

Date: 2018-17-19

**AIRBAG WIRELESS FAST CHARGING SUCTION MOUNT SUPPORT VÉHICULES DE VOITURE AVEC CHARGEUR À INDUCTION ULTRA-RAPIDE INTÉGRÉ**

**USER MANUAL WARRANTY INFORMATION**

Modèle d'emploi / Gebrauchsanweisung / Guida de Instruções / Istruzioni per l'uso / Manual de Instruções / 使用指南 / 操作手册 / Informations de garantie / Garantieinformationen / Información de garantía / Informazioni di garanzia / Informações de garantia / 保修信息 / 保証情報

65 mm / 2.559 in

**QUICK START GUIDE**

65 mm / 2.559 in

Guído de démarrage rapide / Schnellstartanleitung / Guía de Inicio rápido / Guia rápida / Guía rápido / 快速入門指南 / クイックスタートガイド

65 mm / 2.559 in

**Operating Temperature**

5°C to 30°C

65 mm / 2.559 in

**To renew suction cup adhesive, rinse with soap and water, let dry.**

Pour renouveler la partie adhésive de la ventouse. Ajustez avec du Savon et de l'eau tiède. Rincez. Séchez. Répétez. Répétez. Répétez.

Per rinnovare l'adesivo della coppa di suzione. Per ridare vita all'adesivo della coppa di suzione. Puliscila con sapone e acqua tiepida. Risciacila. Secca. Ripetilo. Ripetilo. Ripetilo.

65 mm / 2.559 in

**Specifications** - Características / Spezifikationen / Presupuesto / Specificazioni / Especificações / 規格 / 仕様

SV1.67A/SV2A Output / Sortie / Ausgang / Salida de Produzione / Saída / 輸出 / 出力

10W / 7.5W Apple / 9W Samsung / 5W Qi Transmission Power / Transmission Leistung / Drahtlos Übertragung / Transmissão sem fio / 无线传输 / 送信功率

3mm Wireless distance / Distancia sem fio / drahtlose Entfernung / Distancia inalámbrica / Distancia inalámbrica / 无线距离 / 传输距离

81% Transmission efficiency / Efficacité de la transmission / Übertragungseffizienz / Eficiencia de transmisión / Eficiencia di trasmissione / 传输效率 / 传输效率

DC 12-24V Input / Entrée / Eingang / Entrada de Ingresso / Entrada / 输入 / 入力

SV 2.4A + QC3.0 (5V 3A / 9V 2A / 12V 1.5A) Output / Sortie / Ausgang / Salida de Produzione / Saída / 輸出 / 出力

Overload protection / Protection de surcharge / Überspannungsschutz / Proteção de sobrecarga / Protección de sobrecarga / 过载保护 / 过载保护

TYPE-C + USB 2.0 A

12m (3.94ft) Length / Longueur / Länge / Longitud / Longhezza / 长度 / 长度

30A Power / Puissance / Leistung / Poder / Energia / Poder / 功率 / 功率

480Mbps Data Speed / Vitesse de données / Datengeschwindigkeit / Eficiencia de transmisión / Velocidad de datos / 数据传输速度 / 数据传输速度

65 mm / 2.559 in

**Happy? Please leave a review!**

\*\*\*\*\*

amazon

**Problems or Questions? Let us help...**

www.kenu.com/support  
info@kenu.com  
1-855-855-KENU (5368)  
9am-5pm PST, Mon-Fri

**FOLLOW US**

f kenu @kenuin @kenu @kenuin

**2-Year Limited Warranty**

See other side for warranty details  
www.kenu.com/warranty

95 mm / 3.740 in

**IN-WARRANTY TERMS & CONDITIONS**

This Limited Warranty applies to the following products: those that carry the Kenu Airbag Wireless Fast Charging Suction Mount Support Vehicle with Integrated Ultra-Rapid Inductive Charger. This Limited Warranty is only valid for the product described in the warranty document. The warranty is void if the product is damaged due to misuse, accident, or other reasons. For more information, please contact our customer support team.

**What does this Limited Warranty cover?**

During the Warranty Period, Kenu will repair or replace, at its discretion, any product that proves defective because of improper material workmanship, under normal use and maintenance. However, Kenu will not be responsible for any shipping charges of the Product to the collection point.

**How long does the coverage last?**

The Warranty Period is 24 months from the date of original purchase. Warranty repair or replacement does not extend the original Warranty Period of the Product. This Limited Warranty is not valid for the original purchase of the Product.

**What does this Limited Warranty not cover?**

This Limited Warranty does not cover any product that is caused by conditions, malfunctions, or damage not resulting from defective material workmanship, misuse, modifications, or accidental damage to the Product. Under no circumstances will this Limited Warranty cover the repair or replacement of property, including without limitation, damage to electronic devices or other personal property of the user, or loss of data or other benefits. This Limited Warranty does not apply to products purchased from unauthorized resellers.

**Who do you have to do?**

To claim warranty services, you must first contact us to determine the problem and the most appropriate action for you. Please email info@kenu.com with Warranty in the subject line and include the following information: the issue you are experiencing, a description of the problem, a clear image of the defect, including a focused shot of the Kenu logo. Your shipping address and email.

**30-Day Satisfaction Guarantee (Valid only for purchases on Kenu.com)**

If you are dissatisfied with a Product you bought directly from Kenu.com, we will accept returns within the first 30 days of purchase. Customers must present a proof of a defect purchased from Kenu and must ship the return shipping. Please note that this 30-Day Satisfaction Guarantee does not apply to products purchased from any other reseller. For returns of Product purchased from Kenu, a return shipping label will be provided. Please contact our customer support team for return policy information.

**FR-CONDITIONS DE GARANTIE**

Cette garantie limitée s'applique aux produits suivants (chargeur intégré avec support de montage à aspiration sans fil rapide à induction ultra-rapide intégré). Cette garantie limitée n'est valide que pour le produit décrit dans le document de garantie. La garantie est nulle si le produit est endommagé en raison d'un usage incorrect, d'un accident ou d'autres raisons. Pour plus d'informations, veuillez contacter notre équipe de support client.

**¿Qué cubre esta garantía limitada?**

¿Qué cubre esta garantía limitada?

**¿Qué no cubre esta garantía limitada?**

**¿Quién tiene que hacer?**

**DE-GARANTIEBEDINGUNGEN**

Diese beschränkte Garantie gilt für folgende Produkte: Das Airbag Wireless Fast Charging Suction Mount Support Vehicle mit integriertem Ultra-Rapid Inductive Charger. Diese beschränkte Garantie ist nur für das Produkt, das in der Garantieurkunde beschrieben ist, gültig. Die Garantie ist ungültig, wenn das Produkt durch Missbrauch, Unfall oder andere Gründe beschädigt ist. Für weitere Informationen kontaktieren Sie bitte unser Kundendienstteam.

**Wie sieht diese beschränkte Garantie aus?**

**Was beinhaltet diese beschränkte Garantie?**

**Was beinhaltet diese beschränkte Garantie nicht ab?**

**Wer hat zu tun?**

**EN-TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF WARRANTY**

This Limited Warranty applies to the following products: those that carry the Kenu Airbag Wireless Fast Charging Suction Mount Support Vehicle with Integrated Ultra-Rapid Inductive Charger. This Limited Warranty is only valid for the product described in the warranty document. The warranty is void if the product is damaged due to misuse, accident, or other reasons. For more information, please contact our customer support team.

**What does this Limited Warranty cover?**

During the Warranty Period, Kenu will repair or replace, at its discretion, any product that proves defective because of improper material workmanship, under normal use and maintenance. However, Kenu will not be responsible for any shipping charges of the Product to the collection point.

**How long does the coverage last?**

The Warranty Period is 24 months from the date of original purchase. Warranty repair or replacement does not extend the original Warranty Period of the Product. This Limited Warranty is not valid for the original purchase of the Product.

**What does this Limited Warranty not cover?**

This Limited Warranty does not cover any product that is caused by conditions, malfunctions, or damage not resulting from defective material workmanship, misuse, modifications, or accidental damage to the Product. Under no circumstances will this Limited Warranty cover the repair or replacement of property, including without limitation, damage to electronic devices or other personal property of the user, or loss of data or other benefits. This Limited Warranty does not apply to products purchased from unauthorized resellers.

**Who do you have to do?**

To claim warranty services, you must first contact us to determine the problem and the most appropriate action for you. Please email info@kenu.com with Warranty in the subject line and include the following information: the issue you are experiencing, a description of the problem, a clear image of the defect, including a focused shot of the Kenu logo. Your shipping address and email.

**30-Day Satisfaction Guarantee (Valid only for purchases on Kenu.com)**

If you are dissatisfied with a Product you bought directly from Kenu.com, we will accept returns within the first 30 days of purchase. Customers must present a proof of a defect purchased from Kenu and must ship the return shipping. Please note that this 30-Day Satisfaction Guarantee does not apply to products purchased from any other reseller. For returns of Product purchased from Kenu, a return shipping label will be provided. Please contact our customer support team for return policy information.

**FR-CONDITIONS DE GARANTIE**

Cette garantie limitée s'applique aux produits suivants (chargeur intégré avec support de montage à aspiration sans fil rapide à induction ultra-rapide intégré). Cette garantie limitée n'est valide que pour le produit décrit dans le document de garantie. La garantie est nulle si le produit est endommagé en raison d'un usage incorrect, d'un accident ou d'autres raisons. Pour plus d'informations, veuillez contacter notre équipe de support client.

**¿Qué cubre esta garantía limitada?**

**¿Qué no cubre esta garantía limitada?**

**¿Quién tiene que hacer?**

**ES-TÉRMINOS Y CONDICIONES DE LA GARANTÍA**

Esta Garantía Limitada solo es válida para los siguientes productos: los que llevan el Airbag Wireless Fast Charging Suction Mount Support Vehicle con Cargador Integrado Ultra-Rápido de Inducción. Esta Garantía Limitada solo es válida para el producto descrito en el documento de garantía. La garantía es nula si el producto es dañado debido al uso incorrecto, un accidente u otras razones. Para obtener más información, comuníquese con nuestro equipo de atención al cliente.

**¿Qué cubre esta Garantía Limitada?**

¿Qué cubre esta Garantía Limitada?

**¿Qué no cubre esta Garantía Limitada?**

**¿Quién tiene que hacer?**

**DE-TERMINI E CONDIZIONI DI GARANTIA**

Questa Garanzia Limitata si applica ai seguenti prodotti: quelli che portano l'Airbag Wireless Fast Charging Suction Mount Support Vehicle con Caricatore Integrato Ultra-Rapido di Induzione. Questa Garanzia Limitata è valida solo per il prodotto descritto nel documento di garanzia. La garanzia è nulla se il prodotto è danneggiato a causa di un uso improprio, un incidente o altre ragioni. Per ulteriori informazioni, si prega di contattare il nostro servizio clienti.

**¿Qué cubre esta Garantía Limitada?**

**¿Qué no cubre esta Garantía Limitada?**

**¿Quién tiene que hacer?**

**EN-TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF WARRANTY**

This Limited Warranty applies to the following products: those that carry the Kenu Airbag Wireless Fast Charging Suction Mount Support Vehicle with Integrated Ultra-Rapid Inductive Charger. This Limited Warranty is only valid for the product described in the warranty document. The warranty is void if the product is damaged due to misuse, accident, or other reasons. For more information, please contact our customer support team.

**What does this Limited Warranty cover?**

During the Warranty Period, Kenu will repair or replace, at its discretion, any product that proves defective because of improper material workmanship, under normal use and maintenance. However, Kenu will not be responsible for any shipping charges of the Product to the collection point.

**How long does the coverage last?**

The Warranty Period is 24 months from the date of original purchase. Warranty repair or replacement does not extend the original Warranty Period of the Product. This Limited Warranty is not valid for the original purchase of the Product.

**What does this Limited Warranty not cover?**

This Limited Warranty does not cover any product that is caused by conditions, malfunctions, or damage not resulting from defective material workmanship, misuse, modifications, or accidental damage to the Product. Under no circumstances will this Limited Warranty cover the repair or replacement of property, including without limitation, damage to electronic devices or other personal property of the user, or loss of data or other benefits. This Limited Warranty does not apply to products purchased from unauthorized resellers.

**Who do you have to do?**

To claim warranty services, you must first contact us to determine the problem and the most appropriate action for you. Please email info@kenu.com with Warranty in the subject line and include the following information: the issue you are experiencing, a description of the problem, a clear image of the defect, including a focused shot of the Kenu logo. Your shipping address and email.

**30-Day Satisfaction Guarantee (Valid only for purchases on Kenu.com)**

If you are dissatisfied with a Product you bought directly from Kenu.com, we will accept returns within the first 30 days of purchase. Customers must present a proof of a defect purchased from Kenu and must ship the return shipping. Please note that this 30-Day Satisfaction Guarantee does not apply to products purchased from any other reseller. For returns of Product purchased from Kenu, a return shipping label will be provided. Please contact our customer support team for return policy information.

**FR-CONDITIONS DE GARANTIE**

Cette garantie limitée s'applique aux produits suivants (chargeur intégré avec support de montage à aspiration sans fil rapide à induction ultra-rapide intégré). Cette garantie limitée n'est valide que pour le produit décrit dans le document de garantie. La garantie est nulle si le produit est endommagé en raison d'un usage incorrect, d'un accident ou d'autres raisons. Pour plus d'informations, veuillez contacter notre équipe de support client.

**¿Qué cubre esta garantía limitada?**

**¿Qué no cubre esta garantía limitada?**

**¿Quién tiene que hacer?**

**EN-TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF WARRANTY**

This Limited Warranty applies to the following products: those that carry the Kenu Airbag Wireless Fast Charging Suction Mount Support Vehicle with Integrated Ultra-Rapid Inductive Charger. This Limited Warranty is only valid for the product described in the warranty document. The warranty is void if the product is damaged due to misuse, accident, or other reasons. For more information, please contact our customer support team.

**What does this Limited Warranty cover?**

During the Warranty Period, Kenu will repair or replace, at its discretion, any product that proves defective because of improper material workmanship, under normal use and maintenance. However, Kenu will not be responsible for any shipping charges of the Product to the collection point.

**How long does the coverage last?**

The Warranty Period is 24 months from the date of original purchase. Warranty repair or replacement does not extend the original Warranty Period of the Product. This Limited Warranty is not valid for the original purchase of the Product.

**What does this Limited Warranty not cover?**

This Limited Warranty does not cover any product that is caused by conditions, malfunctions, or damage not resulting from defective material workmanship, misuse, modifications, or accidental damage to the Product. Under no circumstances will this Limited Warranty cover the repair or replacement of property, including without limitation, damage to electronic devices or other personal property of the user, or loss of data or other benefits. This Limited Warranty does not apply to products purchased from unauthorized resellers.

**Who do you have to do?**

To claim warranty services, you must first contact us to determine the problem and the most appropriate action for you. Please email info@kenu.com with Warranty in the subject line and include the following information: the issue you are experiencing, a description of the problem, a clear image of the defect, including a focused shot of the Kenu logo. Your shipping address and email.

**30-Day Satisfaction Guarantee (Valid only for purchases on Kenu.com)**

If you are dissatisfied with a Product you bought directly from Kenu.com, we will accept returns within the first 30 days of purchase. Customers must present a proof of a defect purchased from Kenu and must ship the return shipping. Please note that this 30-Day Satisfaction Guarantee does not apply to products purchased from any other reseller. For returns of Product purchased from Kenu, a return shipping label will be provided. Please contact our customer support team for return policy information.

**FR-CONDITIONS DE GARANTIE**

Cette garantie limitée s'applique aux produits suivants (chargeur intégré avec support de montage à aspiration sans fil rapide à induction ultra-rapide intégré). Cette garantie limitée n'est valide que pour le produit décrit dans le document de garantie. La garantie est nulle si le produit est endommagé en raison d'un usage incorrect, d'un accident ou d'autres raisons. Pour plus d'informations, veuillez contacter notre équipe de support client.

**¿Qué cubre esta garantía limitada?**

**¿Qué no cubre esta garantía limitada?**

**¿Quién tiene que hacer?**

**EN-TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF WARRANTY**

This Limited Warranty applies to the following products: those that carry the Kenu Airbag Wireless Fast Charging Suction Mount Support Vehicle with Integrated Ultra-Rapid Inductive Charger. This Limited Warranty is only valid for the product described in the warranty document. The warranty is void if the product is damaged due to misuse, accident, or other reasons. For more information, please contact our customer support team.

**What does this Limited Warranty cover?**

During the Warranty Period, Kenu will repair or replace, at its discretion, any product that proves defective because of improper material workmanship, under normal use and maintenance. However, Kenu will not be responsible for any shipping charges of the Product to the collection point.

**How long does the coverage last?**

The Warranty Period is 24 months from the date of original purchase. Warranty repair or replacement does not extend the original Warranty Period of the Product. This Limited Warranty is not valid for the original purchase of the Product.

**What does this Limited Warranty not cover?**

This Limited Warranty does not cover any product that is caused by conditions, malfunctions, or damage not resulting from defective material workmanship, misuse, modifications, or accidental damage to the Product. Under no circumstances will this Limited Warranty cover the repair or replacement of property, including without limitation, damage to electronic devices or other personal property of the user, or loss of data or other benefits. This Limited Warranty does not apply to products purchased from unauthorized resellers.

**Who do you have to do?**

To claim warranty services, you must first contact us to determine the problem and the most appropriate action for you. Please email info@kenu.com with Warranty in the subject line and include the following information: the issue you are experiencing, a description of the problem, a clear image of the defect, including a focused shot of the Kenu logo. Your shipping address and email.

**30-Day Satisfaction Guarantee (Valid only for purchases on Kenu.com)**

If you are dissatisfied with a Product you bought directly from Kenu.com, we will accept returns within the first 30 days of purchase. Customers must present a proof of a defect purchased from Kenu and must ship the return shipping. Please note that this 30-Day Satisfaction Guarantee does not apply to products purchased from any other reseller. For returns of Product purchased from Kenu, a return shipping label will be provided. Please contact our customer support team for return policy information.

**FR-CONDITIONS DE GARANTIE**

Cette garantie limitée s'applique aux produits suivants (chargeur intégré avec support de montage à aspiration sans fil rapide à induction ultra-rapide intégré). Cette garantie limitée n'est valide que pour le produit décrit dans le document de garantie. La garantie est nulle si le produit est endommagé en raison d'un usage incorrect, d'un accident ou d'autres raisons. Pour plus d'informations, veuillez contacter notre équipe de support client.

**¿Qué cubre esta garantía limitada?**

**¿Qué no cubre esta garantía limitada?**

**¿Quién tiene que hacer?**

**FCC STATEMENT**

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If the equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

The distance between user and products should be no less than 20cm